be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the beneficiary forsament of its free and presentation of this deed and the note for ea-there are an end of the reconvegate of a said property in trustee may (a) or other agreement of the property. The grantee in any reconveg-tion of the described as the "person or pheroon legally entitled thereof" and the recitation of the property. The grantee in any reconveg-tion of the second property in the second of the second ance may be described as the "person of persons legally entitled thereof" and the recitation of any major of the property. The grantee in any reconveg-tion of the second of the property of the services in this paragraph and there is the second of the property is the second of the services in this paragraph and there is the second of any preson and the services in this paragraph and the second of the property is the second of the services in this paragraph and the second of the property is the services in this paragraph and the second of any personal persons legally entitled thereon. This and the second of any personal persons and the services in this paragraph and the second of any personal personal profiles and profiles of the pro-perty affected by this device all rents, issues, royalites and profiles of the pro-tion of the side trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profiles of the pro-second personal persons approach beneficiary during the personal personal persons approach beread to be added to be the person shill default in the payment of any indeptioners secure hereign of any interver due and payable. Trustee's all profiles can default as the security affected by this device and profiles are and profiles and profiles are the security of the indebtedness thereby as all profiles and end there are security of the indebtedness thereby as all and and the passers of the security of the indebtedness and profiles and and a

obtained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, assessments, and governmental charges letted or assessed aralise the above described pro-dent havarace premium while the indebtedness secured hereby in excess of $30\,9\%$ made lesser of the original purchase price paid by the granter at its in excess of $30\,9\%$ made, granter will pay to the beneficiary in addition to the at the time the lean was principal and interest payable and the beneficiary in addition to the monthly payments of of the taxes, assessments, and other arcs due and payable with result on a start the time the lean of the taxes, assessments, and other arcs due and payable with result to 1/32respect to said property within each also 1/36 of the insurances to add property interest on said amounts at a rate dress that the bighest rate and rate is stand at a diate of the open passhoek account may 3/4 of 1%. Insurance to add property interest on said amounts at a rate paid to the bighest rate and rate is so that at of the second and directed by the beneficiary, hendicing while first bight in the stand and interest payable and be 3/4 of 1%. Interest are based or the taxes is shall be paid of the starts, and other and the bightest rate and is the starts interest on said amounts at a rate paid quarterity is the granter of the interest paid quarter is paid quarterily to the granter of the second and and the terms that the amount of the interest due.

securitors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsover. The grantor ovenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms and property is keep said property for form all cucuning back against endence over thread deed; to complete a from all cucuning the data endence over thread deed; to complete all buildings in course or horized or hereafter constructed on said preintse within six months from and restore prompty and in the construction is hereafter within six months from and restore and property which any one of the same commenced; to repair and restore or hereafter construction is hereafter within a present and pay, when all the hereafter construction is hereafter and any or anget and property and in times during construction to allow beneficiary of materials unsatisfared or such to the remove or destroy any building or imperiant and improvements now or beneficiary of such constructed on said premises; to keep all buildings in and improvements now of such the atter erected upon said premises continuously insured against to a sum not less than the signal principal sum for the to time require a sum not less than the signal principal sum for the to time requires approved and to the principal play or insurance in acceptable to the bene-premised is constructed the signal principal sum for the to the source approved and to deliver the original poincipal sum for the original or a sum not less than the signal principal sum for the to time requires approved and sub remisering a poincipal sum or proved is to the approved and sub remisering a sum or insurance is acceptable to the premium paid, to the principal play of the beneficiary may in the source approved and sub state the acceptable to a sub state. And the obtain maxime for the the defect of any such point distance and with discretion obtain insurance is not so date of any such point insurance. If distance is not and the beneficiary may in the some obtained. It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken inder the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-such taking and, if its oelects of compromise or settlear in or defend any ac-such taking and, if its oelects, which are in excess of the amount for any portion of the mount's payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount for and applied up it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's beca necessarily paid or incur any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's balance applied upon the indebtedness secured here in such proceedings, and the own expense, to take such actions and exceute such instruments as shall here necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's 2. At any time and term time.

It is mutually agreed that:

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an ual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish further statements of account.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property, to pay all costs, free and expenses of this trust, including the cost of overly, to pay all costs, in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's in connection with or to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purpointing to affect the secur-costs and expenses, including cost of the trustee incurry frees actually incurred; ity hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees in the beneficiary or trustee on any appear and in any suit brought by bene-ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then beneficianty may at its option earry out the same, and all its expenditures the for shall draw interest at the arry out the same, and all its expenditures the this grant on demand and shall be secured by the lies shall be repayable any improvements match on said man have the right in the distribution to example property as in its sole discretion it may drein necessary or advisable. the

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve account if a targe, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges in not sufficient at any deficit to the payment of such charges as they become due, the not sufficient at any the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within the darget shall pay the obligation secured hereby.

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profils, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to derived from of in anywise appartaining to the above described promises and all elumbian lighting heating wasti together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profils, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise apportaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-lating aircoorditioning refrigeration watering and irrigation apparatus equipment and firtures together with all awnings vention blinds floor. hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-lating, sir-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor lating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and tixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, theor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and lineleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection which the granter has or may bereafter acquire for the purpose of securing covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the grantor has or may hereafter acquire for the part of the grantor herein contained and the payment of the sum of <u>TEN THOUSAND AND THOUSAND THOUSAND AND THOUSAND AND THOUSAND AND THOUSAND THOUSAND AND THOUSAND AND THOUSAND AND THOUSAND THOUSAND THOUSAND THOUSAND THOUSAND AND THOUSAND THE ARGUIRE THE ARGU</u> This trust deed shall further accure the payment of such additional money, if any as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the above described property, any be evidenced by a note or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another,

Grantor's performance under this trust deed and the note it secures may not be assigned to or be assumed by another party. In the event of an attempted assignment or assumption, the entire unpaid balance shall become immediately due and payable. which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

Lots 26 and 27, Block 2, INDUSTRIAL ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, Lin the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

husband and wife, KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary; The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath .. County, Oregon, described as:

Vol.mgy Page 11656

MTC-139C-14 TRUST DEED THIS TRUST DEED, made this . 6th day of

39-01137 38650

Ŝ

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encombrane and that the grantor will and his heirs, against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges lexied or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to hear interest and also to pay premiums on all mourance policies upon said projecty, such pays the beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other starges lexied or imposed against sid projectly in the amounts as shown by the statement starges lexied or imposed collection such taxes, assessments and other that age lexied or imposed or the amounts shown on the statements submitted by the statement amounts and to withdraw the statements submitted by the instance prediction responsibilities and to withdraw the statements and there for any loss to hear the responsibilities of a statement of the provide the statement with any loss, to compromise and settle with any insurance written or for any loss and to approximation amount of a defect in any insurance and settle with any insurance ecompany and to apply the amount of the independent station as earlied by this trans deed. In computing the amount of the independent and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other

11657

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance pol-dicies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof, as aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any de-fault or notice. of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary a service charge.

a service charge.

Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any agreement hereunder, the beneficiary: / declare all sums secured hereby imadeless and election to sell the trust property, which notice of default and election to sell the trust property, which notice of default and election to sell, the trustee this trust deed and all promissory the beneficiary shall deposit with the trustee this secured hereby, whereupon the notice shall fix the time and place of sale and give notice thereof as then required by law.

required by law. 7. After default and any time prior to five days before the data set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so privileged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and the obligations secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attoracy's fees not then be due had, no default necurred and thereby cure the default. If a model of the angle thereby the terms of the security of the default. B. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by a sole of a sale, the there so there as whole or in separate parcels, and is such order as he may of the records there as whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as he may of the states, payshie at the time of sale. Trustee may postpone sale of all or United States, payshie at the time of sale. Trustee may postpone sale of all or sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public an-sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public an-

5

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustes shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, coavering the pro-perty so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfunces thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the grantor and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

is in and

and the Deneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) To the expenses of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and reasonable charge by the attorney (2) To the obligation accured by the trust deed. (3) To all periods having recorded liens subsequent to the interests of the trustee in the surplus, if any, to the grantor of the trust order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the grantor of the trust deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

deed or 10 his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein, or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment and without con-servance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, post-successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment and without con-servance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, post-successor and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed such beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of record, which, when recorded in the office of the county clerk or recorder of the grouper appointment of the successor trustee.

11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

party unress such action or proceeding is orought by the rubber. 12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees devisees, administrators, executors, successors and hereto, their heirs, legatees devisees, administrators, executors, successors and pledgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the man-euline gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number in-cludes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said granter mad	11 DION AROL (SEAL)
	110 m Al and and a
and the second	DAVID W. CAMPBELL
	James M. Campbell (SEAL)
	DTANE M. CAMPBELL
STATE OF OREGON	
County of Klamath Ss 6th day of	July, 19.84, before me, the undersigned, a
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this <u>6th</u> day of Notary Public in and for said county and state, person David W. Campbell and	the within named
Notary Public in and for said county and state, person	Diane M. Campbell
	mend in and who executed the foregoing instrument
to me personally known to be the identical individuals they secured the same freely and voluntarily for	the uses and purposes therein expressed.
they secuted the same freely and voluntarily for	he uses and affired my notarial seal the day and year last above written.
IN TESTIMONY, WHEREOF, I have hereunio set my	the uses and purposes therein expressed. hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.
	Aluce of the second sec
	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: $(e - 1)(e - 8)$
(SEAL)	
E GF C	STATE OF OREGON
Loan No. <u>39-01137</u>	County ofKlamath.)
TRUST DEED	I certify that the within instrument
	Jame of the state
	marker RESERVED in book MO4On page
	FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN- Record of Mortgages of saia County.
Grantor TO	USED.) Witness my hand and seal of County
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	affixed.
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	
Beneficiary	Evelyn Bjehn County Clerk
n Determ To:	
After Recording Return To: KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	An Amith
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	By ///// Deputy
540 Main Street	Fee: \$8.00
Klamath Falls, OR 97601	

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

To be used only when obligations have been paid.

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed are been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you berewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the terms. TO: William Sisemore,

_, 19___

by

计自由编制 8.57

. And a

Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Association, Beneficiary

11656

DATED:---

same.

38650